## CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## **Tasmania Court Sewer Improvements Special Assessment District**

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, May 24, 2021** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

The City Clerk has determined that a petition to initiate a district bears sufficient signatures to create the Tasmania Court Water Improvement Special Assessment District.

## **OBJECTIONS**

Objections to the formation of this district must be in written form and filed at the Office of the City Clerk no later than the day before the date of the scheduled public hearing. Non-responses during the objection period shall be deemed to be non-objections.

\*\*Request forms to submit public comment telephonically are available on the City Clerk's webpage.

Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: <u>clerk@ci.homer.ak.us</u>

Dated this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2021

Renee Krause, MMC, Deputy City Clerk